Law Enforcement

CJS
CJS
CJS
CJS
CJS
CJS
CJS

111
122
231
233
239
244
248

CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS

Law Enforcement Orientation

Police Arsenal and Weapons
Fundamentals of Criminal Law
Fundamentals of Criminal Investigation
Criminal Evidence and Procedure
Introduction to Criminalistics

Traffic Administration and Enforcement

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED

NN W WNWW

18

Individuals who complete the above courses will receive a Certificate of
Successful Completion from Mountwest.

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Jenna VanHoose

Room 101
Phone 304-710-3414 or 1-866-N-ROLLED (1-866-676-5533)
Email: parker54@mctc.edu

www.mctc.edu

Mountwest Community & Technical College
Academic Year 2020-2021

03-31-2020



