## Law Enforcement

CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS			
CJS	111	Law Enforcement Orientation	3
CJS	122	Police Arsenal and Weapons	3
CJS	231	Fundamentals of Criminal Law	2
CJS	233	Fundamentals of Criminal Investigation	3
CJS	239	Criminal Evidence and Procedure	3
CJS	244	Introduction to Criminalistics	2
CJS	248	Traffic Administration and Enforcement	2
		TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED	18

Individuals who complete the above courses will receive a Certificate of Successful Completion from Mountwest.

## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Jenna VanHoose

Room 101

Phone 304-710-3414 or 1-866-N-ROLLED (1-866-676-5533)

Email: parker54@mctc.edu